

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकीसंस्थान मिजोरम

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774

Email: nit mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

Date: 16.02.2023

## **Order**

In suppression of the Order No.:NITMZ/SNT/20/2022/3872 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January 2023 and with the approval of the Competent Authority of the Institute, Director, NIT Mizoram it is hereby decided that the attendance for each course for B.Tech, M.Tech and PhD programs will be considered as below:

- a. Very Good (VG) > 95%
- b. Good(G) -> 85% to 94%
- c. Poor (P) < 85%

The alphabetical acronyms as mentioned above [viz. VG, G, P] will be accorded in the transcripts of the candidates beside the grades acquired for each courses registered. Whenever 'P' is entered in the ERP automatically the mark will be changed to '0' and subsequent grade will be FF for the course and his/her result will therefore be withheld. This will be applied with immediate effect.

Dr. Rudra Sankar Dhar Dean Academics NIT Mizoram



## Copy to:

- (1) Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- (2) Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- (3) Dean (Academics), NIT Mizoram
- (4) Deputy Registrar, NIT Mizoram
- (5) All HoDs, NIT Mizoram
- (6) Asst. Registrar, NIT Mizoram
- (7) Superintendent & Accountant, NIT Mizoram
- (8) Faculty i/c Institute's website with a request to upload the order in the website
- (9) Concerned File